Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

the Sealed USBF TV has been successfully tested in very high vibration
corresponding to airplane applications.
Part Number Code
COMPLIANT
ROHS
N & BZ
Main characteristics
n Sealed against fluids and dusts (IP68)
n Shock, Vibration and Traction resistant
n No cabling operation in field and no tools required
n Improved EMI protection
n		Tri Start Thread coupling mechanism (MIL-DTL-38999 series III type) with anti-
decoupling device
n	2 mechanical Coding / Polarization possibilities by the user (receptacle insert
rotation)
n	USBF TV plug retention in the receptacle: 100 N in the axis
n	Mating cycles: 500 minimum
Environmental Protection
n	Sealing (when mated): IP68 (Temporary immersion)
n	Salt Spray:   48 h with Nickel plating
  > 500 h with Olive Drab Cadmium
  1000 h with marine bronze shell
n	Fire Retardant / Low Smoke: UL94 V0 and NF F 16 101 & 16 102
n	Vibrations: 10 – 500 Hz, 10 g, 3 axes: no discontinuity > 1micro s
n	Shocks: IK06: weight of 250 g drop from 40 cm [15.75 in] onto connectors (mated
pair)
n	Humidity: 21 days, 43°C, 98% humidity
n	Temperature Range: - 40°C / +85°C
A
m
p
h
e
n
o
l
76
USB Cable end type "A" USB Cable type "OPEN"
USBF TV 2SA XXX
USBF TV 7SA XXX
Backshell used with
back termination type 2:
Solder (Sealed – IP68)
USBFTV 2PE(M) SA2XXX / USBFTV 7PE(M) SA2 XXX
Panel Drilling
Panel Drilling
Panel Drilling
Receptacles
Cordset End
n	Square flange receptacle 4 mounting holes: Shell type 2
n	Jam nut receptacle Hexagonal Nut mounting: Shell type 7
n	Jam nut receptacle Hexagonal Nut mounting: Shell type 7
A
m
p
h
e
n
o
l
77
USBF TV
Hermetic Receptacles
COMPLIANT
ROHS
N & BZ
NEW
Data Transmission
USB Specification 2.0
Data Rate: up to 480 Mb/s for High Speed USB
Applications